U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFrFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia
Guam

Idaho

Law Enforcement Agency

Fairfield, City of
Greensboro, City of

Yakutat City & Borough

Glendale, City of
La Paz County

Hot Springs, City of
West Helena, City of

Alameda, County of
Anaheim, City of

Etna, City of

Los Angeles, City of
Pomona, City of (Inc.)
Riverside, County of
Sacramento, City of
San Bernardino, City of

San Francisco, City & County of

Black Hawk, City of
Thornton, City of

Hartford, City of

Smyrna, Town of

District of Columbia, Government of

Fort Myers, City of
Fort Pierce, City of
Miami, City of
Miami-Dade, County of
Osceola, County of
Putnam, County of
Tampa, City of

West Park, City of

Lithonia, City of
Guam Police Department

Nampa, City of
Twin Falls, City of

Officers Award Amount
2 $241,136
5 $562,043
2 $250,000
4 $500,000
2 $250,000
5 $625,000
10 $1,019,756
3 $375,000
20 $2,500,000
1 $263,709
20 $2,500,000
5 $625,000
8 $1,000,000
15 $1,875,000
8 $3,312,953
50 $6,250,000
3 $375,000
3 $375,000
15 $1,875,000
1 $125,000
25 $3,125,000
14 $1,750,000
10 $1,250,000
15 $1,875,000
50 $6,250,000
4 $500,000
2 $250,000
10 $1,250,000
1 $125,000
8 $827,258
7 $778,800
2 $250,000
4 $500,000

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY T!;l_ROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING



2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory Law Enforcement Agency Officers Award Amount
Illinois Calumet City, City of 5 $1,170,000
Chicago, City of 50 $6,250,000
Chicago Heights, City of 4 $500,000
Chicago Ridge, Village of 2 $250,000
Danville, City of 6 $750,000
Dolton, Village of 5 $1,156,506
Maywood, Village of 4 $500,000
Rosemont, Village of 2 $250,000
Worth, Village of 2 $250,000
Indiana Cedar Lake, Town of 1 $125,000
Crown Point, City of 1 $125,000
La Paz, Town of 1 $120,639
Muncie, City of 3 $375,000
Towa Dysart, City of 1 $125,000
Norwalk, City of 3 $375,000
Sheldon, City of 1 $125,000
Union, County of 1 $125,000
Kansas Frontenac, City of 1 $112,871
Junction City, City of 1 $124,925
Olathe, City of (Inc.) 2 $250,000
Rose Hill, City of 2 $250,000
Kentucky Bowling Green, City of 4 $500,000
Butler, County of 1 $125,000
Scottsville, City of 1 $125,000
Louisiana Bogalusa, City of 2 $219,088
New Orleans, City of 30 $7,266,305
Pineville, City of 7 $855,081
St. Mary, Parish of 1 $97,756
Tangipahoa, Village of 1 $125,000
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government 4 $500,000
Maine Aroostook County 3 $375,000
Ashland, Town of 1 $125,000
North Berwick, Town of 1 $125,000
Sanford, City of 1 $125,000
Maryland Cumberland, City of 3 $375,000
Forest Heights, Town of 4 $500,000
Massachusetts Fitchburg, City of (Inc.) 2 $250,000
Granby, Town of 1 $125,000
Plainville, Town of 3 $375,000
Michigan Battle Creek, City of 4 $500,000
Hamtramck, City of 3 $434,030
West Branch, City of 1 $125,000
Wyoming, City of (Inc.) 6 $750,000
Minnesota Saint Paul, City of 30 $3,750,000
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2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Law Enforcement Agency

Jackson, City of
Starkville, City of

Breckenridge Hills, City of
Crocker, City of

Lake Lafayette, City of
Potosi, City of

Webb City, City of

Great Falls, City of
Hardin, City of

Alliance, City of
Lincoln, City of

Nevada System of Higher Education
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe
Sparks, City of

Epping, Town of
Groveton, Town of
Salem, Town of

Bayonne, City of

Camden County Police Department
New Brunswick, City of

Paterson, City of

Plainfield, City of

Prospect Park, Borough of

Espanola, City of
Ramah Navajo Chapter

Ashford, Town of

Freeport, Incorporated Village of
Poughkeepsie, City of
Schenectady, City of (Inc.)

St Lawrence County

Biscoe, Town of
Burlington, City of
Dunn, City of

Graham, City of (Inc.)
Roanoke Rapids, City of

Dickinson, City of
Oakes, City of
Watford, City of

Department of Public Safety
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Award Amount

$504,310
$276,209

$167,396
$97,063
$70,532
$121,165
$313,667

$375,000
$375,000

$500,000
$250,000

$125,000
$125,000
$500,000

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000

$1,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,262,576
$3,772,096
$1,250,000

$500,000

$431,440
$404.,208

$125,000
$250,000

$75,000
$125,000
$125,000

$115,698
$750,000
$247,768
$750,000
$110,524

$250,000
$125,000
$250,000

$672,727
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2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Law Enforcement Agency

Austintown, Township of

Canton, City of

Cincinnati, City of

Cleveland, City of

Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police Department
Whitehall, City of

Alva, City of
Haileyville, City of
Hughes, County of
Seminole, City of
Stringtown, City of
Tishomingo, City of

Hermiston, City of
John Day, City of
Reedsport, City of

Steelton, Borough of
Tobyhanna Township
York, City of

Naranjito, Municipality of
Sabana Grande, Municipality of
San Lorenzo, Municipio de

Toa Alta, Municipio de
Yabucoa, Municipio de

North Providence, Town of
Richmond Town Hall
Scituate, Town of
Smithfield, Town of
Tiverton, Town of

North Myrtle Beach, City of
Williamsburg, County of
Yemassee, Town of (Inc.)

Brookings, County of
Rapid City, City of
Roberts County Auditor
Gordonsville, City of

Lenoir City, City of
Ripley, City of (Inc.)
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$250,000
$1,000,000
$6,250,000
$3,750,000
$500,000
$750,000

$106,953
$75,106
$97,535
$243,265
$88,206
$110,711

$125,000
$375,000
$125,000

$250,000
$250,000
$668,400

$84,446
$626,724
$1,154,074
$1,207,023
$2,248,540

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$250,000

$750,000
$422,804
$229,782

$125,000
$500,000
$125,000

$93,750
$375,000
$316,620
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2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Law Enforcement Agency Officers Award Amount
Alton, City of 4 $624,824
Brownsville, City of 10 $1,250,000
Coffee City, City of 4 $348,768
Dickinson, City of 2 $250,000
Edinburg, City of 8 $1,000,000
Houston, City of 50 $6,250,000
Palmview, City of 3 $349,319
Pharr, City of 10 $1,250,000
San Augustine, County of 2 $241,340
Texas City, City of 10 $1,250,000
Waco, City of 12 $1,500,000
Weslaco, City of 4 $500,000
North Park Police Agency 1 $125,000
Orem, City of 4 $500,000
San Juan, County of 2 $188,436
Bristol, Town of (Inc.) 1 $125,000
Essex County, County Courthouse of 1 $123,257
Buena Vista, City of 1 $93,750
Manassas Park, City of 2 $250,000
Radford, City of 3 $375,000
Soap Lake, City of 1 $125,000
Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation 3 $375,000
Tukwila, City of 1 $125,000
Zillah, City of 1 $125,000
Berkeley County Council 4 $500,000
Fayetteville, Town of 1 $125,000
Wood, County of 1 $125,000
Madison, City of 6 $750,000
Douglas, City of 1 $125,000
Manderson, Town of 1 $117,855
Rock Springs, City of 2 $250,000
TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS 184
TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFICER POSITIONS FUNDED 1,062
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHP 2021 FUNDING $138,941,723
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