

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2021 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	Officers	Award Amount
Alabama	Fairfield, City of Greensboro, City of	2 5	\$241,136 \$562,043
Alaska	Yakutat City & Borough	2	\$250,000
Arizona	Glendale, City of La Paz County	4 2	\$500,000 \$250,000
Arkansas	Hot Springs, City of5West Helena, City of10		\$625,000 \$1,019,756
California	Alameda, County of Anaheim, City of Etna, City of Los Angeles, City of Pomona, City of (Inc.) Riverside, County of Sacramento, City of San Bernardino, City of San Francisco, City & County of	3 20 1 20 5 8 15 8 50	375,000 2,500,000 263,709 2,500,000 625,000 1,000,000 1,875,000 3,312,953 6,250,000
Colorado	Black Hawk, City of Thornton, City of	3 3	\$375,000 \$375,000
Connecticut	Hartford, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Delaware	Smyrna, Town of	1	\$125,000
District of Columbia	District of Columbia, Government of	25	\$3,125,000
Florida	Fort Myers, City of Fort Pierce, City of Miami, City of Miami-Dade, County of Osceola, County of Putnam, County of Tampa, City of West Park, City of	14 10 15 50 4 2 10 1	\$1,750,000 \$1,250,000 \$1,875,000 \$6,250,000 \$500,000 \$250,000 \$1,250,000 \$125,000
Georgia	Lithonia, City of	8	\$827,258
Guam	Guam Police Department	7	\$778,800
Idaho	Nampa, City of Twin Falls, City of	2 4	\$250,000 \$500,000

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Illinois	Calumet City, City of	5	\$1,170,000
	Chicago, City of	50	\$6,250,000
	Chicago Heights, City of	4	\$500,000
	Chicago Ridge, Village of	2	\$250,000
	Danville, City of	6	\$750,000
	Dolton, Village of	5	\$1,156,506
	Maywood, Village of	4	\$500,000
	Rosemont, Village of	2	\$250,000
	Worth, Village of	2	\$250,000
Indiana	Cedar Lake, Town of	l	\$125,000
	Crown Point, City of	1	\$125,000
	La Paz, Town of Muncie, City of	1 3	\$120,639 \$275,000
	Muncie, City of	5	\$375,000
Iowa	Dysart, City of	1	\$125,000
	Norwalk, City of	3	\$375,000
	Sheldon, City of	1	\$125,000
	Union, County of	1	\$125,000
Kansas	Frontenac, City of	1	\$112,871
	Junction City, City of	1	\$124,925
	Olathe, City of (Inc.)	2	\$250,000
	Rose Hill, City of	2	\$250,000
Kentucky	Bowling Green, City of	4	\$500,000
·	Butler, County of	1	\$125,000
	Scottsville, City of	1	\$125,000
Louisiana	Bogalusa, City of	2	\$219,088
	New Orleans, City of	30	\$7,266,305
	Pineville, City of	7	\$855,081
	St. Mary, Parish of	1	\$97,756
	Tangipahoa, Village of	1	\$125,000
	Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government	4	\$500,000
Maine	Aroostook County	3	\$375,000
	Ashland, Town of	1	\$125,000
	North Berwick, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Sanford, City of	1	\$125,000
Maryland	Cumberland, City of	3	\$375,000
	Forest Heights, Town of	4	\$500,000
Massachusetts	Fitchburg, City of (Inc.)	2	\$250,000
	Granby, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Plainville, Town of	3	\$375,000
Michigan	Battle Creek, City of	4	\$500,000
-	Hamtramck, City of	3	\$434,030
	West Branch, City of	1	\$125,000
	Wyoming, City of (Inc.)	6	\$750,000
Minnesota	Saint Paul, City of	30	\$3,750,000
	-		

Page 2 of 5

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Mississippi	Jackson, City of	5	\$504,310
	Starkville, City of	3	\$276,209
Missouri	Breckenridge Hills, City of Crocker, City of Lake Lafayette, City of Potosi, City of Webb City, City of	1 1 1 3	\$167,396 \$97,063 \$70,532 \$121,165 \$313,667
Montana	Great Falls, City of Hardin, City of	33	\$375,000 \$375,000
Nebraska	Alliance, City of	4	\$500,000
	Lincoln, City of	2	\$250,000
Nevada	Nevada System of Higher Education	1	\$125,000
	Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe	1	\$125,000
	Sparks, City of	4	\$500,000
New Hampshire	Epping, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Groveton, Town of	2	\$250,000
	Salem, Town of	1	\$125,000
New Jersey	Bayonne, City of	12	\$1,500,000
	Camden County Police Department	20	\$2,500,000
	New Brunswick, City of	6	\$2,262,576
	Paterson, City of	20	\$3,772,096
	Plainfield, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Prospect Park, Borough of	4	\$500,000
New Mexico	Espanola, City of	2	\$431,440
	Ramah Navajo Chapter	2	\$404,208
New York	Ashford, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Freeport, Incorporated Village of	2	\$250,000
	Poughkeepsie, City of	1	\$75,000
	Schenectady, City of (Inc.)	1	\$125,000
	St Lawrence County	1	\$125,000
North Carolina	Biscoe, Town of	1	\$115,698
	Burlington, City of	6	\$750,000
	Dunn, City of	2	\$247,768
	Graham, City of (Inc.)	6	\$750,000
	Roanoke Rapids, City of	1	\$110,524
North Dakota	Dickinson, City of	2	\$250,000
	Oakes, City of	1	\$125,000
	Watford, City of	2	\$250,000
Northern Mariana Islands	Department of Public Safety	8	\$672,727

Page 3 of 5

<u>State or Territory</u>	Law Enforcement Agency	Officers	Award Amount
Ohio	Austintown, Township of	2	\$250,000
	Canton, City of	8	\$1,000,000
	Cincinnati, City of	50	\$6,250,000
	Cleveland, City of	30	\$3,750,000
	Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police Department	4	\$500,000
	Whitehall, City of	6	\$750,000
Oklahoma	Alva, City of	1	\$106,953
	Haileyville, City of	1	\$75,106
	Hughes, County of	1	\$97,535
	Seminole, City of	2	\$243,265
	Stringtown, City of	1	\$88,206
	Tishomingo, City of	1	\$110,711
Oregon	Hermiston, City of	1	\$125,000
0	John Day, City of	3	\$375,000
	Reedsport, City of	1	\$125,000
Pennsylvania	Steelton, Borough of	2	\$250,000
·	Tobyhanna Township	2	\$250,000
	York, City of	2	\$668,400
Puerto Rico	Naranjito, Municipality of	1	\$84,446
	Sabana Grande, Municipality of	8	\$626,724
	San Lorenzo, Municipio de	15	\$1,154,074
	Toa Alta, Municipio de	15	\$1,207,023
	Yabucoa, Municipio de	25	\$2,248,540
Rhode Island	North Providence, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Richmond Town Hall	1	\$125,000
	Scituate, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Smithfield, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Tiverton, Town of	2	\$250,000
South Carolina	North Myrtle Beach, City of	6	\$750,000
	Williamsburg, County of	3	\$422,804
	Yemassee, Town of (Inc.)	2	\$229,782
South Dakota	Brookings, County of	1	\$125,000
	Rapid City, City of	4	\$500,000
	Roberts County Auditor	1	\$125,000
Tennessee	Gordonsville, City of	1	\$93,750
	Lenoir City, City of	3	\$375,000
	Ripley, City of (Inc.)	3	\$316,620

Page 4 of 5

<u>State or Territory</u>	Law Enforcement Agency		<u>Officers</u> <u>A</u>	ward Amount
Texas	Alton, City of		4	\$624,824
	Brownsville, City of		10	\$1,250,000
	Coffee City, City of		4	\$348,768
	Dickinson, City of		2	\$250,000
	Edinburg, City of		8	\$1,000,000
	Houston, City of		50	\$6,250,000
	Palmview, City of		3	\$349,319
	Pharr, City of		10	\$1,250,000
	San Augustine, County of		2	\$241,340
	Texas City, City of		10	\$1,250,000
	Waco, City of		12	\$1,500,000
	Weslaco, City of		4	\$500,000
Utah	North Park Police Agency		1	\$125,000
	Orem, City of		4	\$500,000
	San Juan, County of		2	\$188,436
Vermont	Bristol, Town of (Inc.)		1	\$125,000
	Essex County, County Courtho	buse of	1	\$123,257
Virginia	Buena Vista, City of		1	\$93,750
8	Manassas Park, City of		2	\$250,000
	Radford, City of		3	\$375,000
Washington	Soap Lake, City of		1	\$125,000
0	Suquamish Indian Tribe of the	Port Madison Reservation	3	\$375,000
	Tukwila, City of		1	\$125,000
	Zillah, City of		1	\$125,000
West Virginia	Berkeley County Council		4	\$500,000
	Fayetteville, Town of		1	\$125,000
	Wood, County of		1	\$125,000
Wisconsin	Madison, City of		6	\$750,000
Wyoming	Douglas, City of		1	\$125,000
	Manderson, Town of		1	\$117,855
	Rock Springs, City of		2	\$250,000
TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS		184		
	TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFICER POSITIONS FUNDED		<u>D</u> 1,062	
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHP 2021 F	<u>UNDING</u>	\$138,941,723

Page 5 of 5